

Pride Events

Reference Number: RDF1585-23 Date of Response: 13/06/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

RE: Request under the Freedom of Information Act (2000)

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

This is an information request relating to Pride Month.

Please include the following information:

- Whether any events have been organised for Pride month. If so please
 provide the date, start and end time, and title/topic of the event
 Answer: An all staff webinar took place on 30th May, 09:30-10:30. The title
 was LGBTQ+ Panel Discussion and Q&A Trans and Non-Binary Matters.
 The Trust I-bulletin (Safety Newsletter) had a June Pride month focus on
 LBGT health and workplace inequalities.
- 2. Whether any LGBT themed merchandise has been purchased for Pride month. i.e. since the beginning of the 2023/24 financial year.

 Answer: None.
 - a. If so please provide me with information on what has been purchased and the cost

Answer: Not applicable.

3. Whether the organisation has sponsored any Pride events. If so which events and please provide details of the nature of the sponsorship (particularly the financial value)

Answer: None.